

10 CS DJ ADJ 754/24 ARCHANA SHARMA Vs. SHIV KUMAR SHARMA

21.08.2024

Present: Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with SPA Holder/husband for plaintiff.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Issue fresh summons to the defendant in prescribed format i.e. Form 4 Appendix B through all authorised modes u/o XXXVII CPC on filing of PF/RC for **04.11.2024**.

Defendant is directed to enter into appearance within 10 days of receipt of summons. Let the copy of this order be also send with the summons by Ahlmad.

Dasti be given, as prayed.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 21.08.2024