

10 CS DJ ADJ 754/24 ARCHANA SHARMA Vs. SHIV KUMAR SHARMA

12.12.2024

One of regular steno is on leave and no substituted steno is available.

Present: Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with SPA/husband of plaintiff.

Affidavit u/s 63 of Bhartiya Sakshya Adhinyam, 2023 for service report filed on behalf of the plaintiff. However, no process report received back.

In view thereof, let fresh summons to the defendant in prescribed format i.e. Form 4 Appendix B be issued through all authorised modes u/o XXXVII CPC on filing of PF/RC for **30.01.2025**. **Summons be served through NSTEP as well.**

Defendant is directed to enter into appearance within 10 days of receipt of summons. Let the copy of this order be also send with the summons by Ahlmad.

At request, *dasti* notice be also issued.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 12.12.2024 (sr)