

10CS DJ ADJ754/24ARCHANA SHARMA Vs. SHIV KUMAR SHARMA

30.01.2025

One of regular steno is on leave.

Present: Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith SPA.
Sh. B.M. Shukla (Enrollment No. D/405/2003), Ld. Counsel
for defendant. (Vakalatnama is not on record).

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has served dasti summons to defendant on 07.01.2025. Let affidavit of service be filed within 02 weeks.

Ld. Counsel for defendant seeks time to file memo of appearance. Let same be filed as per law.

Put up for further proceedings on 27.02.2025.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 30.01.2025 (ck)