

6 CS DJ ADJ 754/24 ARCHANA SHARMA Vs. SHIV KUMAR SHARMA

22.04.2025

Present: Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. B M Shukla and Sh. Rohit Kumar Jha, Ld. Counsels for defendant.

Review petition u/s 114 r/w Order 47 Rule 1 CPC, 1908 filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Considering the facts and circumstances of the present case and submissions of the parties, this court does not find any reason to review the order dt. 27.02.2025 as delay was condoned in the interest of justice and subject to cost. In view thereof, **review petition stands dismissed.**

Cost not paid. Be paid on the NDOH.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff sought time to file appropriate application for issuance of summons for judgment.

In view thereof, put up for further proceedings on **23.05.2025.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 22.04.2025 (sr)