

4CS DJ ADJ 754/24

ARCHANA SHARMA Vs. SHIV KUMAR SHARMA

23.05.2025

Present: Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with SP of Plaintiff.
Sh. B. M. Shukla and Sh. Rohit Jha, Ld. Counsels for defendant along
with defendant.

Cost paid.

Application for issuance of summons on judgment filed on behalf of
plaintiff. Copy served.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Issue summons for judgment on prescribed form 4A of appendix B under
Order 37 CPC to defendant on filing of PF/RC. Application stands disposed off.

Put up for further proceedings on **29.08.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)

DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts

New Delhi: 23.05.2025