

16 CS DJ ADJ 754/24 ARCHANA SHARMA Vs. SHIV KUMAR SHARMA

29.08.2025

Present: Sh. Vishnu Singh and Sh. Manik Verma, Proxy counsels for Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with SPA of plaintiff.
Sh. B M Shukla, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that, he has received summons for judgment.

Now, come up for further proceedings on **14.10.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 29.08.2025 (sr)