

21 CS DJ ADJ 754/24

ARCHANA SHARMA Vs. SHIV KUMAR SHARMA

31.01.2026

Present: Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along
with Husband of plaintiff.
Sh. B.M. Shukla, Ld. Counsel for defendant
(through VC).
Defendant in person.

Cost paid.

Reply to application for leave to defend filed on
behalf of plaintiff with advance copy to opposite side.

Ld. Counsel for defendant seeks time to address
arguments.

In view thereof, list this matter for arguments on
06.03.2026.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 31.01.2026 (sk)