

24 CS DJ ADJ 754/24

ARCHANA SHARMA Vs. SHIV KUMAR SHARMA

19.03.2026

Present: SPA Holder of the plaintiff in person.

**Today the matter is fixed for arguments on application seeking leave to defend.**

Arguments heard.

List for clarifications, if any/order at 04:00 PM

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 19.03.2026

At 04:00 PM

Present: None.

No time left today due to dictation in CS DJ 1017/2025 titled as Mukesh v. Tusharika and CS DJ 586/2020 titled as Nisha vs. Kiran.

Put up for clarifications, if any/order on **30.03.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 19.03.2026